Amendment No. AM 135 1309

H. B. No. 257
As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

conference"

In

In

line

line

33,

34,

41,

47,

68,

69,

70,

72,

76,

7,

78,

82,

88,

delete

delete ", "

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

after

delete

delete

delete

delete

Legislative Service Commission

"teleconference,"

L

"teleconference,"; delete ","
"teleconference,"; delete ","

"local radio,"

"call-in information for a"

"teleconference,"

", when applicable,"

"seen" insert "and heard"; delete ", if"

"applicable, and heard clearly"

"if attending a meeting or hearing by video

"teleconference,"; delete "_,"

"teleconference,"; delete "_,"

s2yvo9au8uvbyry4gd6sr9

10

11
12

13

14



In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

103,

106,

122,

130,

138,

144,

149,

150,

151,

157,

159,

162,

166,

171,

178,

186,

192,

197,

198,

199,

205,

207,

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

Legislative Service Commission

"teleconference,"; delete ","

"teleconference,"; delete " "

"teleconference

Or"

"teleconference

or"

"teleconference

or"

"teleconference

Or"

"teleconference

Or"

", if the means

of attendance"

"technologically permits it,

to";

"teleconference

or"

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

Or"

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

or

"teleconference

or

", if the means

of attendance"

"technologically permits it,

to";

"teleconference

or"

"teleconference

or"

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36



In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

210,

214,

227,

253,

261,

269,

275,

280,

281,

282,

288,

290,

293,

297,

360,

372,

378,

383,

384,

385,

391,

393,

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

Legislative Service Commission

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

"teleconference,"; delete ","

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

", if the means of attendance"

"technologically permits it, to";

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or

"teleconference or

", 1if the means of attendance"

"technologically permits it, to";

"teleconference or"

"teleconference or"

delete

delete

Al

n

AL

"

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58



In line 396, delete "teleconference or"

In line 400, delete "teleconference or"

In line 530, delete "teleconference,"; delete ", "

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS
Removing authorization to teleconference

R.C. 121.211, 145.071, 742.071, 942.12, 3309.091, 5505.04,
and 5543.06

Removes the bill's authorization for members of certain
public bodies to participate in meetings or hearings through
teleconference, leaving video conferencing or other similar

technology the only authorized method for remote participation.

Legislative Service Commission - 4-

59

60

61

62

63

64
65

66
67
68
69



