Amendment No. AM_135_1309

<u>H. B. No. 257</u> As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

	In	line	33,	delete	" <u>teleconference</u> ,"	1
	In	line	34,	delete	" <u> </u> "	2
	In	line	41,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	3
	In	line	47 ,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	4
	In	line	68,	delete	" <u>local radio</u> ,"	5
	In	line	69,	delete	"call-in information for a"	6
	In	line	70 ,	delete	" <u>teleconference</u> ,"	7
	In	line	72 ,	delete	", when applicable,"	8
	In	line	76 ,	after "	<u>seen</u> " insert " <u>and heard</u> "; delete " <u>, if</u> "	9
	In	line	77 ,	delete	"applicable, and heard clearly"	10
	In	line	78,	delete	"if attending a meeting or hearing by video	11
<u>confe</u>	renc	<u>e</u> "				12
	In	line	82,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	13
	In	line	88,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete ","	14

Legislative Service Commission



In line 103,	delete " <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	15
In line 106,	delete " <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	16
In line 122,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	17
In line 130,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	18
In line 138,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	19
In line 144,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	20
In line 149,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	21
In line 150,	delete ", if the means of attendance"	22
In line 151,	delete " <u>technologically permits it, to</u> "; delete " <u>'</u>	23
In line 157,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	24
In line 159,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	25
In line 162,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	26
In line 166,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	27
In line 171,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	28
In line 178,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	29
In line 186,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	30
In line 192,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	31
In line 197,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	32
In line 198,	delete ", if the means of attendance"	33
In line 199,	delete " <u>technologically permits it, to</u> "; delete " <u>,</u>	' 34
In line 205,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	35
In line 207,	delete " <u>teleconference or</u> "	36

Legislative Service Commission - 2 -

In line 210,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	37
In line 214,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	38
In line 227,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	39
In line 253,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	40
In line 261,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	41
In line 269,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	42
In line 275,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	43
In line 280,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	44
In line 281,	delete	", if the means of attendance"	45
In line 282,	delete	" <u>technologically permits it, to</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	46
In line 288,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	47
In line 290,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	48
In line 293,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	49
In line 297,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	50
In line 360,	delete	" <u>teleconference_or</u> "	51
In line 372,	delete	" <u>teleconference_or</u> "	52
In line 378,	delete	" <u>teleconference_or</u> "	53
In line 383,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	54
In line 384,	delete	", if the means of attendance"	55
In line 385,	delete	" <u>technologically permits it, to</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	56
In line 391,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	57
In line 393,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	58

Legislative Service Commission - 3 -

In	line	396,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	59
In	line	400,	delete	" <u>teleconference or</u> "	60
In	line	530,	delete	" <u>teleconference,</u> "; delete " <u>,</u> "	61

The motion was ______ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	62	
Removing authorization to teleconference	63	
R.C. 121.211, 145.071, 742.071, 942.12, 3309.091, 5505.04,	64	
and 5543.06	65	
Removes the bill's authorization for members of certain	66	
public bodies to participate in meetings or hearings through		
teleconference, leaving video conferencing or other similar		
technology the only authorized method for remote participation.		